GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 230
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.4.2016

Funds to Central Universities
230. SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY:
Will the Minister of Human Resource Development be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated to various Central Universities of the countries and the utilisations of the funds and un-utilised funds lying with various central universities during the year 2012-13 i.e. beginning of the Twelfth plan period; and

(b) the funds collected from own-source of revenues in various Central Universities from admission fees and sponsored research funding in various Central Universities during the year 2012-13?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): The University Grants Commission has informed that during the year 2012-13, an amount of Rs. 2014.19 crores was allocated/released to 39 Central Universities(CUs) and against this allocated amount, CUs reported the expenditure of Rs. 1445.90 crores during 2012-13. The unutilised funds of an amount of Rs.
568.29 crores at the end of 2012-13 have been utilised in the subsequent years against the total XII Plan allocation of the University.

(b): Such data is not maintained centrally.
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